

Niket Kumar Vs. State NCT of Delhi.
Cr. Rev. No. 82/2024

20.09.2024.

Present : Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
(through VC).

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for
State/Respondent.

IO/SI Ramesh Chandra (retired) present upon service
of notice.

Today, this revision is fixed for arguments.

However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has sought some
to address arguments by stating evidence in a double murder case
FIR No. 558/2022 P.S. Welcome, is to be recorded today.

At request, put up this revision for purpose fixed on
14.11.2024. Interim order to continue till NDOH. **Notice be issued
afresh to the IO for NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/20.09.2024