

Niket Kumar Vs. State NCT of Delhi.
Cr. Rev. No. 82/2024

22.03.2025 (11.15 am)

Present : Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
with revisionist in person.

None for State/Respondent.

Upon service of notice, IO/SI Ramesh Chandra
(retired) is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for clarifications from the
IO/filing of relevant authorities by Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/further arguments.

However, Regular Addl. PP is on leave today and no
substitute Prosecutor has been provided so far.

Also, TCR is not available, as the same was called for
the purpose of getting certified copy by the concerned agency.

In view of the above, put up this matter for purpose
fixed on 16.04.2025. **TCR be called for NDOH. Notice be issued
afresh to IO for NDOH. Interim order to continue till NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/22.03.2025