

Rajan Vs. Yogesh @ Yashi
CA No. 03/20204

02.05.2025

Present : Appellant in person.

None for respondent.

Today, this matter is fixed for further arguments.

However, counsel for appellant is not present today and appellant has sought adjournment. Also, none is present on behalf of respondent despite repeated calls since morning. It is already 1.00 pm.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **11.06.2025**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/02.05.2025