

Rajan Vs. Yogesh @ Yashi  
CA No. 03/20204

04.05.2026

Present : Appellant in person.

Respondent with Ld. counsel Sh. Shyam Kumar.

Appellant has already filed an application for expeditious disposal of the present appeal. Heard.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 19.05.2026 at 2.00 pm.

Application of appellant is disposed off.

**(Charu Aggarwal)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/04.05.2026